PPYCC - Preston Park Youth Duathlon
PPYCC - TSO (purple)

Ava Solly
Zara Catalina Hollis

Chloe James

Name

Thor Spicer
Edward Frank
Henry Kite
Jesse Ford
Edward Barnard
Jaxon James

Austin Jones

Rankings
Gndr Open Name
1 5
2 8
3 10
Rankings
Gndr Open
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 6
6 7
7 9
Printed:

11/10/2025 17:57:04

BIB

19

BIB

84

Worthing Otters
Swim-1st Tri Club

Swim-1st Tri Club

Swim-1st Tri Club

Female Result Category

Event Date: 11-Oct-2025

Race Format: r400m(1)/b1k(1)/r200m(1s)

Pactrac (Peterborough Area Combined) 00:01:56

Chichester Tri Club
Worthing Otters

Swim-1st Tri Club

Runl T1 Bike T2 Run2 OA Drtn
00:01:57 00:00:27 00:04:05 00:00:24 00:01:14 00:08:08
00:01:58 00:00:33 00:05:12 00:00:25 00:01:19 00:09:26
00:01:58 00:00:28 00:05:39 00:00:27 00:01:50 00:10:21

Open Category

Runl T1 Bike T2 Run2 OA Drtn

00:01:51 00:00:25 00:03:09 00:00:18 00:01:12 00:06:55

00:00:23 00:03:14 00:00:19 00:01:26  00:07:18
00:01:57 00:00:27 00:04:03 00:00:18 00:01:09 00:07:54
00:01:55 00:00:27 00:04:06 00:00:21 00:01:11 00:08:00
00:01:56 00:00:27 00:04:17 00:00:23 00:01:14 00:08:17
00:01:59 00:00:24 00:05:25 00:00:23 00:01:15 00:09:26
00:01:57 00:00:36 00:05:10 00:00:22 00:01:24 00:09:30

Lag Gap
% Gndr

16.14

27.42

Lag Gap
% Gndr
5.49
14.21
15.53
19.62
36.15

37.25

*Rems

TR: 1/2
TR: 3/4

TR: 4/4

*Rems

TR: 1/4

TR: 1/1

TR: 1/1
TR: 2/2

TR: 2/4

*Rems: 'TR' = RANK within Team inclusively

P52B_v20d_20230828-215



PPYCC - Preston Park Youth Duathlon
PPYCC - TS1 (blue)

Molly Matthews
Primrose Kite
Rosie Collins

Bibi Hibberd

Name

Rory Sweeney
Sebastian Baker
Sebastian Fisher
Jacob Holden
Hamish Miller
Cillian Barry
Evan Levitt
Caleb Holden
Freddie Ford
Thomas Bean
Felix Harding
Louis Gutman

Romi McGavin

Rankings
Gndr Open Name
1 3
2 7
3 12
4 21
Rankings
Gndr Open
1 1
2 2
3 4
4 5
5 6
6 8
7 9
8 10
9 11
10 13
11 14
12 15
13 16
Printed:

11/10/2025 17:57:04

BIB
83
43

3

=

39

BIB
48

12

34

41

46

28

44

40

35

29

38

37

45

Chichester Tri Club

Steyning AC

Female Result Category

Event Date: 11-Oct-2025

Race Format: r1k2(3)/b2k(2)/r400m(1)

Preston Park Youth Cycling Club 00:07:34

Swim-1st Tri Club
Swim-1st Tri Club

Preston Harriers

Swim-1st Tri Club

Chichester Tri Club

Chichester Tri Club

Swim-1st Tri Club

Runl T1 Bike T2 Run2 OA Drtn
00:05:16 00:00:21 00:06:15 00:00:16 00:01:59 00:14:07
00:05:19 00:00:22 00:06:25 00:00:16 00:02:08 00:14:30
00:05:17 00:00:26 00:06:54 00:00:14 00:02:01 00:14:52

00:00:26 00:08:17 00:00:22 00:03:03 00:19:42
Open Category

Runl T1 Bike T2 Run2 OA Drtn
00:05:10 00:00:22 00:05:54 00:00:25 00:01:57 00:13:48
00:05:09 00:00:23 00:06:08 00:00:17 00:01:58 00:13:55
00:05:30 00:00:18 00:06:08 00:00:15 00:02:06 00:14:17
00:05:18 00:00:21 00:06:31 00:00:17 00:02:00 00:14:27
00:05:18 00:00:27 00:06:26 00:00:18 00:02:00 00:14:29
00:05:41 00:00:21 00:06:03 00:00:18 00:02:07 00:14:30
00:05:31 00:00:21 00:06:17 00:00:17 00:02:09 00:14:34
00:05:41 00:00:20 00:06:17 00:00:15 00:02:02 00:14:36
00:05:28 00:00:18 00:06:46 00:00:15 00:01:57 00:14:43
00:05:35 00:00:21 00:06:39 00:00:15 00:02:06 00:14:55
00:05:28 00:00:22 00:06:35 00:00:16 00:02:14 00:14:56
00:05:41 00:00:24 00:06:22 00:00:18 00:02:11 00:14:56
00:05:40 00:00:19 00:06:42 00:00:16 00:02:13  00:15:09

Lag Gap
% Gndr
2.68
5.31

39.51

Lag Gap
% Gndr

0.86

4.74
5.03
5.16
5.65
5.88
6.63

8.13

8.30

9.89

*Rems

TR: 1/3
TR: 1/1

TR: 1/1

*Rems

TR: 1/5
TR: 2/5

TR: 1/1

TR: 3/5

TR: 2/3

TR: 3/3

TR: 4/5

P52B_v20d_20230828-215



PPYCC - Preston Park Youth Duathlon Event Date: 11-Oct-2025

14 17 Finn Donegan 33 00:05:13 00:00:28 00:07:20 00:00:13 00:01:58 00:15:12 10.19
15 18 Charles Frank 36 00:06:34 00:00:20 00:05:31 00:00:15 00:02:53 00:15:33 1271
16 19 Owen OShea 47 00:05:32 00:00:20 00:07:31 00:00:16 00:01:59 00:15:38 13.37
17 20 Myles Best 30 swim-1st Tri Club 00:06:12 00:00:25 00:08:04 00:00:19 00:02:11 00:17:12 2464 TR:5/5

*Rems: 'TR' = RANK within Team inclusively

Printed: 11/10/2025 17:57:05 P52B_v20d_20230828-215



PPYCC - Preston Park Youth Duathlon
PPYCC - TS2 (green)

Leah Stopps
Annabelle Wong
Edie Hibberd
Anna Elvey

Milly Collins

Name

Luke Spicer

Nathaniel Jolly

Deacon Marchment

Luca Tiranti
Henry Bean
Jake Woffinden

Alfie Selby

Rankings
Gndr Open Name
1 4
2 5
3 6
4 7
5 12
Rankings
Gndr Open
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 8
5 9
6 10
7 11
Printed:

11/10/2025 17:57:05

BIB

58

63

52

54

50

BIB
57

53

59

49

62

56

Chichester Tri Club
Westcroft Tri Club

Preston Park Youth Cycling Club 00:07:48

Worthing Otters

Steyning AC

Swim-1st Tri Club

Chichester Tri Club

Chichester Tri Club

Female Result Category

Event Date: 11-Oct-2025

Race Format: r1k6(4)/b4k(4)/r400(1)

Runl T1 Bike T2 Run2 OA Drtn
00:07:02 00:00:22 00:11:47 00:00:17 00:01:53 00:21:22
00:07:04 00:00:26 00:11:47 00:00:20 00:02:06 00:21:43

00:00:24 00:12:03 00:00:19 00:02:14 00:22:49

00:07:36 00:00:21 00:12:35 00:00:18 00:02:00 00:22:50

00:07:45 00:00:23 00:14:22 00:00:18 00:02:14 00:25:01
Open Category

Runil T1 Bike T2 Run2 OA Drtn
00:06:44 00:00:21 00:09:47 00:00:19 00:02:01 00:19:12
00:06:32 00:00:20 00:10:22 00:00:17 00:01:58 00:19:28
00:06:43 00:00:22 00:10:59 00:00:26 00:01:55 00:20:25
00:06:43 00:00:24 00:14:05 00:00:29 00:01:49 00:23:29
00:07:41 00:00:26 00:12:43 00:00:26 00:02:14  00:23:30
00:08:05 00:00:20 00:12:58 00:00:25 00:02:22 00:24:10
00:08:02 00:00:22 00:13:09 00:00:23 00:02:14 00:24:10

Lag Gap
% Gndr
1.65
6.78
6.91

17.10

Lag Gap
% Gndr
1.44
6.33
22.34
22.44
25.91

2591

*Rems

TR: 2/3
TR: 1/1
TR: 1/1
TR: 1/1

TR: 1/1

*Rems

TR: 1/1

TR: 1/3

TR: 3/3

*Rems: 'TR' = RANK within Team inclusively

P52B_v20d_20230828-215



PPYCC - Preston Park Youth Duathlon
PPYCC - TS3 (white)

Rankings
Gndr Open Name

1 2
2 5
3 10
4 12
5 13
6 16
Rankings
Gndr Open
1 1
2 3
3 4
4 6
5 7
6 8
7 9
8 11
9 14
10 15
Printed:

Flavia Hitchings
Elizabeth Groves
Rebekah Jolly
Eriko Emura

Ella Woffinden

Freya Williams

Name

Jack Patten
Cooper Aberdour
Harry Colson

Ewan Welford

Joshua Butler-King

Nathanael Craig
Sebastian King
Lucas Bedford
Ishaan Sharma
Jude Gaskell

Max Hibberd

11/10/2025 17:57:05

BIB

73

71

74

69

79

78

BIB
75

64

67

77

66

68

82

65

76

70

72

Medway Tri Club

Worthing Otters

Chichester Tri Club

Swim-1st Tri Club

Worthing Otters

Vale Tridents Junior Tri Club

Swim-1st Tri Club

Swim-1st Tri Club

Swim-1st Tri Club (Jnrs)

Chichester Tri Club

Female Result Category

Event Date: 11-Oct-2025

Race Format: r2k(5)/b6k(6)/r800(2)

Runl T1 Bike T2 Run2 OA Drtn
00:07:56 00:00:20 00:14:35 00:00:17 00:03:33  00:26:40
00:08:14 00:00:21 00:15:29 00:00:22 00:03:34 00:28:01
00:09:49 00:00:25 00:17:18 00:00:18 00:04:06 00:31:55
00:09:17 00:00:39 00:17:36 00:00:42 00:04:11  00:32:25
00:10:40 00:00:25 00:16:39 00:00:20 00:04:36  00:32:39
00:10:41 00:00:27 00:19:41 00:00:26 00:04:56  00:36:10

Open Category

Runil T1 Bike T2 Run2 OA Drtn
00:07:48 00:00:41 00:13:12 00:00:33 00:03:35 00:25:50
00:07:56 00:00:18 00:15:05 00:00:16 00:03:22 00:26:57
00:07:49 00:00:27 00:15:26 00:00:19 00:03:17 00:27:17
00:08:04 00:00:24 00:16:00 00:00:20 00:03:34 00:28:21
00:08:27 00:00:28 00:16:10 00:00:41 00:04:22 00:30:08
00:08:28 00:00:21 00:17:50 00:00:19 00:03:41 00:30:40
00:08:36 00:00:22 00:17:36 00:00:24 00:03:50 00:30:48
00:09:29 00:00:29 00:17:10 00:00:28 00:04:48 00:32:24
00:09:50 00:00:27 00:18:57 00:00:28 00:04:27 00:34:09
00:09:22 00:00:23 00:19:53 00:00:20 00:04:18 00:34:17
00:08:24 00:00:21 00:00:00

Lag Gap
% Gndr
5.04
19.69
21.60
22.46

35.67

Lag Gap
% Gndr

434
5.63
9.77
16.63
18.71
19.23
25.44

32.19

32.70

*Rems

TR:1/1
TR: 2/2
TR: 1/2

TR: 3/3

*Rems

TR: 1/2
TR: 1/1

TR: 1/3

TR: 2/3

TR:1/1

TR: 2/2

Bike-DNF

P52B_v20d_20230828-215



PPYCC - Preston Park Youth Duathlon Event Date: 11-Oct-2025

*Rems: 'TR' = RANK within Team inclusively

PPYCC - YthA (orange) Race Format: r2k4(6)/b7k(7)/r1k2(3)
Female Result Category
Rankings Lag G
Gndr Open Name BIB Runl T1 Bike T2 Run2  OADrtn o " *Rems
1 1 Daniella Stopps 80 Chichester Tri Club 00:11:21 00:00:20 00:21:09 00:00:17 00:05:55 00:39:03 TR: 1/1

Open Category

Rankings ) Lag Gap
Gndr Open Name BIB Runl T1 Bike T2 Run2 OA Drtn % Gndr

Ingo Wilcox 81 00:09:28 00:00:20 00:14:59 00:00:16 00:07:43 00:32:46 Bk=comp: 6/7lap

*Rems

*Rems: 'TR' = RANK within Team inclusively

Printed: 11/10/2025 17:57:05 P52B_v20d_20230828-215



PPYCC - Preston Park Youth Duathlon

PPYCC - Nvcl (red)

Rankings
Gndr Open Name
1 4  Esther Groves
2 5 Anina Groves
3 6  Jessica Ross
4 7  Poppy Harrison
Rankings
Gndr Open Name
1 1  Arlo Chumnansin
2 2 Archer Spicer
3 3 Declan Edgar
4 8 Levente Andorka
5 9 Otto Hawley
Printed: 11/10/2025 17:57:05

BIB

16

15

20

17

BIB
13

21

14

10

18

Worthing Otters

Worthing Otters

Swim-1st Tri Club

Female Result Category

Event Date: 11-Oct-2025

Race Format: r800(2)/b1k(1)/r400(1)

Runl T1 Bike T2 Run2 OA Drtn
00:03:56 00:00:24 00:04:22 00:00:21 00:02:12 00:11:16
00:03:57 00:00:24 00:04:34 00:00:16 00:02:08 00:11:20
00:04:05 00:00:31 00:04:02 00:00:21 00:02:24 00:11:24
00:04:11 00:00:25 00:04:08 00:00:21 00:02:22 00:11:27

Open Category

Runl T1 Bike T2 Run2 OA Drtn
00:03:30 00:00:30 00:03:26 00:00:19 00:01:57 00:09:41
00:03:59 00:00:23 00:03:31 00:00:22 00:02:15 00:10:29
00:04:00 00:00:24 00:04:02 00:00:14 00:02:28 00:11:07
00:04:31 00:00:27 00:03:55 00:00:17 00:02:57 00:12:08
00:04:38 00:00:30 00:04:39 00:00:17 00:02:54 00:12:59

Lag Gap
% Gndr Rems
TR: 1/2
0.62 TR: 2/2

1.12

1.61

Lag Gap
% Gndr Rems
8.18

1474 TR:1/1
25.16

33.94

*Rems: 'TR' = RANK within Team inclusively

P52B_v20d_20230828-215



PPYCC - Preston Park Youth Duathlon

PPYCC - Nvc2 (yellow)

Rankings
Gndr Open Name

1 1 Maddie Digweed

Rankings
Gndr Open Name

1 2 Jake Spicer
2 3  loannis Skarvelis-Kazakos
3 4  Lucas Hruska

4 5 Ossie Stafford

Printed: 11/10/2025 17:57:05

BIB
23

BIB

26

25

24

27

Female Result Category

Event Date: 11-Oct-2025

Race Format: r1k2(3)/b2k(2)/r400(1)

Runl T1 Bike T2 Run2 OA Drtn
00:05:36 00:00:26 00:06:37 00:00:22 00:02:03 00:15:05
Open Category

Runl T1 Bike T2 Run2 OA Drtn

00:06:43 00:00:27 00:06:35 00:00:18 00:02:25 00:16:28

Preston Park Youth Cycling Club 00:06:41 00:00:27 00:06:56 00:00:19 00:02:22 00:16:45
00:06:17 00:00:34 00:08:45 00:00:19 00:02:30 00:18:24

00:07:39 00:00:29 00:07:31 00:00:21 00:03:01 00:19:01

*Rems: 'GC' = Gender (age) Category - RANK; 'TR'

Lag Gap

*
% Gndr Rems

GC:TS3=1/1

Lag Gap

*
% Gndr Rems

GC: TS2=1/4
1.72 GC: TS2=2/4-TR: 1/1
11.73 GC:TS2=3/4

15.42  GC:TS2=4/4

= RANK within Team inclusively

P52B_v20d_20230828-215



