PPYC	C - T	SO (purple)								Race Form	at: r400m	n(1)/b1k(1)/r200m(1s)
				F	emale Re	sult Cate	gory					
Rank Gndr	_	Name	BIB		Run1	T1	Bike	T2	Run2	OA Drtn	Lag Gap % Gndr	*Rems
1	5	Ava Solly	8	Worthing Otters	00:01:57	00:00:27	00:04:05	00:00:24	00:01:14	00:08:08		TR: 1/2
2	8	Zara Catalina Hollis	4	Swim-1st Tri Club	00:01:58	00:00:33	00:05:12	00:00:25	00:01:19	00:09:26	16.14	TR: 3/4
3	10	Chloe James	19	Swim-1st Tri Club	00:01:58	00:00:28	00:05:39	00:00:27	00:01:50	00:10:21	27.42	TR: 4/4
					Open	Category	1					
Rank Gndr	•	Name	BIB		Run1	T1	Bike	T2	Run2	OA Drtn	Lag Gap % Gndr	*Rems
1	1	Thor Spicer	9	Swim-1st Tri Club	00:01:51	00:00:25	00:03:09	00:00:18	00:01:12	00:06:55		TR: 1/4
2	2	Edward Frank	3	Pactrac (Peterborough Area Combined	₎ 00:01:56	00:00:23	00:03:14	00:00:19	00:01:26	00:07:18	5.49	TR: 1/1
3	3	Henry Kite	6		00:01:57	00:00:27	00:04:03	00:00:18	00:01:09	00:07:54	14.21	
4	4	Jesse Ford	2	Chichester Tri Club	00:01:55	00:00:27	00:04:06	00:00:21	00:01:11	00:08:00	15.53	TR: 1/1
5	6	Edward Barnard	1	Worthing Otters	00:01:56	00:00:27	00:04:17	00:00:23	00:01:14	00:08:17	19.62	TR: 2/2
6	7	Jaxon James	84	Swim-1st Tri Club	00:01:59	00:00:24	00:05:25	00:00:23	00:01:15	00:09:26	36.15	TR: 2/4
7	9	Austin Jones	5		00:01:57	00:00:36	00:05:10	00:00:22	00:01:24	00:09:30	37.25	

PPYCC - Preston Park Youth Duathlon

PPYC	PPYCC - TS1 (blue) Race Format: r1k2(3)/b2k(2)/r400m(1)											
				F	emale Re	esult Cate	egory					
Rank Gndr	_	Name	ВІВ		Run1	T1	Bike	T2	Run2	OA Drtn	Lag Gap % Gndr	*Rems
1	3	Molly Matthews	83		00:05:16	00:00:21	00:06:15	00:00:16	00:01:59	00:14:07		
2	7	Primrose Kite	43	Chichester Tri Club	00:05:19	00:00:22	00:06:25	00:00:16	00:02:08	00:14:30	2.68	TR: 1/3
3	12	Rosie Collins	31	Steyning AC	00:05:17	00:00:26	00:06:54	00:00:14	00:02:01	00:14:52	5.31	TR: 1/1
4	21	Bibi Hibberd	39	Preston Park Youth Cycling Club	00:07:34	00:00:26	00:08:17	00:00:22	00:03:03	00:19:42	39.51	TR: 1/1
					Open	Category	/					
Rank Gndr	_	Name	BIB		Run1	T1	Bike	T2	Run2	OA Drtn	Lag Gap % Gndr	*Rems
1	1	Rory Sweeney	48		00:05:10	00:00:22	00:05:54	00:00:25	00:01:57	00:13:48	1	
2	2	Sebastian Baker	12		00:05:09	00:00:23	00:06:08	00:00:17	00:01:58	00:13:55	0.86	
3	4	Sebastian Fisher	34		00:05:30	00:00:18	00:06:08	00:00:15	00:02:06	00:14:17	3.52	
4	5	Jacob Holden	41	Swim-1st Tri Club	00:05:18	00:00:21	00:06:31	00:00:17	00:02:00	00:14:27	4.74	TR: 1/5
5	6	Hamish Miller	46	Swim-1st Tri Club	00:05:18	00:00:27	00:06:26	00:00:18	00:02:00	00:14:29	5.03	TR: 2/5
6	8	Cillian Barry	28	Preston Harriers	00:05:41	00:00:21	00:06:03	00:00:18	00:02:07	00:14:30	5.16	TR: 1/1
7	9	Evan Levitt	44		00:05:31	00:00:21	00:06:17	00:00:17	00:02:09	00:14:34	5.65	
8	10	Caleb Holden	40	Swim-1st Tri Club	00:05:41	00:00:20	00:06:17	00:00:15	00:02:02	00:14:36	5.88	TR: 3/5
9	11	Freddie Ford	35	Chichester Tri Club	00:05:28	00:00:18	00:06:46	00:00:15	00:01:57	00:14:43	6.63	TR: 2/3
10	13	Thomas Bean	29	Chichester Tri Club	00:05:35	00:00:21	00:06:39	00:00:15	00:02:06	00:14:55	8.13	TR: 3/3
11	14	Felix Harding	38		00:05:28	00:00:22	00:06:35	00:00:16	00:02:14	00:14:56	8.25	
12	15	Louis Gutman	37	Swim-1st Tri Club	00:05:41	00:00:24	00:06:22	00:00:18	00:02:11	00:14:56	8.30	TR: 4/5
13	16	Romi McGavin	45		00:05:40	00:00:19	00:06:42	00:00:16	00:02:13	00:15:09	9.89	

Event Date: 11-Oct-2025

PPYCC -	Preston	Park	Youth	Duathl	on
FFICC -	LIE2IOII	гаік	TOULIT	Duatiii	U

14 17 Finn Donegan	33	00:05:13 00:00:28 00:07:20 00:00:13 00:01:58 00:15:12 10.19
15 18 Charles Frank	36	00:06:34 00:00:20 00:05:31 00:00:15 00:02:53 00:15:33 12.71
16 19 Owen OShea	47	00:05:32 00:00:20 00:07:31 00:00:16 00:01:59 00:15:38 13.37
17 20 Myles Best	30 Swim-1st Tri Club	00:06:12 00:00:25 00:08:04 00:00:19 00:02:11 00:17:12 24.64 TR: 5/5

Event Date: 11-Oct-2025

Printed: 11/10/2025 17:57:05 P52B_v20d_20230828-215

Event Date:	11-Oct-	2025
-------------	---------	------

PPYC	PPYCC - TS2 (green) Race Format: r1k6(4)/b4k(4)/r400(1)											
				F	emale Re	sult Cate	gory					
Ranki Gndr	_	Name	BIB		Run1	T1	Bike	T2	Run2	OA Drtn	Lag Gap % Gndr	*Rems
1	4	Leah Stopps	58	Chichester Tri Club	00:07:02	00:00:22	00:11:47	00:00:17	00:01:53	00:21:22		TR: 2/3
2	5	Annabelle Wong	63	Westcroft Tri Club	00:07:04	00:00:26	00:11:47	00:00:20	00:02:06	00:21:43	1.65	TR: 1/1
3	6	Edie Hibberd	52	Preston Park Youth Cycling Club	00:07:48	00:00:24	00:12:03	00:00:19	00:02:14	00:22:49	6.78	TR: 1/1
4	7	Anna Elvey	54	Worthing Otters	00:07:36	00:00:21	00:12:35	00:00:18	00:02:00	00:22:50	6.91	TR: 1/1
5	12	Milly Collins	50	Steyning AC	00:07:45	00:00:23	00:14:22	00:00:18	00:02:14	00:25:01	17.10	TR: 1/1
					Open	Category	,					
Ranki Gndr	-	Name	BIB		Run1	T1	Bike	T2	Run2	OA Drtn	Lag Gap % Gndr	*Rems
1	1	Luke Spicer	57	Swim-1st Tri Club	00:06:44	00:00:21	00:09:47	00:00:19	00:02:01	00:19:12		TR: 1/1
2	2	Nathaniel Jolly	53	Chichester Tri Club	00:06:32	00:00:20	00:10:22	00:00:17	00:01:58	00:19:28	1.44	TR: 1/3
3	3	Deacon Marchment	55		00:06:43	00:00:22	00:10:59	00:00:26	00:01:55	00:20:25	6.33	
4	8	Luca Tiranti	59		00:06:43	00:00:24	00:14:05	00:00:29	00:01:49	00:23:29	22.34	
5	9	Henry Bean	49	Chichester Tri Club	00:07:41	00:00:26	00:12:43	00:00:26	00:02:14	00:23:30	22.44	TR: 3/3
6	10	Jake Woffinden	62		00:08:05	00:00:20	00:12:58	00:00:25	00:02:22	00:24:10	25.91	
7	11	Alfie Selby	56		00:08:02	00:00:22	00:13:09	00:00:23	00:02:14	00:24:10	25.91	

Printed: 11/10/2025 17:57:05

PPYCC - Preston Park Youth Duathlon

PPYC	PYCC - TS3 (white) Race Format: r2k(5)/b6k(6)/r800(2)											
				F	emale Re	sult Cate	gory					
Rank Gndr	kings Open	Name	BIB		Run1	T1	Bike	T2	Run2	OA Drtn	Lag Gap % Gndr	*Rems
1	2	Flavia Hitchings	73	Medway Tri Club	00:07:56	00:00:20	00:14:35	00:00:17	00:03:33	00:26:40		TR: 1/1
2	5	Elizabeth Groves	71	Worthing Otters	00:08:14	00:00:21	00:15:29	00:00:22	00:03:34	00:28:01	5.04	TR: 2/2
3	10	Rebekah Jolly	74	Chichester Tri Club	00:09:49	00:00:25	00:17:18	00:00:18	00:04:06	00:31:55	19.69	TR: 1/2
4	12	Eriko Emura	69	Swim-1st Tri Club	00:09:17	00:00:39	00:17:36	00:00:42	00:04:11	00:32:25	21.60	TR: 3/3
5	13	Ella Woffinden	79		00:10:40	00:00:25	00:16:39	00:00:20	00:04:36	00:32:39	22.46	
6	16	Freya Williams	78		00:10:41	00:00:27	00:19:41	00:00:26	00:04:56	00:36:10	35.67	
	Open Category											
Rank Gndr	kings Open	Name	BIB		Run1	T1	Bike	T2	Run2	OA Drtn	Lag Gap % Gndr	*Rems
1	1	Jack Patten	75		00:07:48	00:00:41	00:13:12	00:00:33	00:03:35	00:25:50		
2	3	Cooper Aberdour	64	Worthing Otters	00:07:56	00:00:18	00:15:05	00:00:16	00:03:22	00:26:57	4.34	TR: 1/2
3	4	Harry Colson	67	Vale Tridents Junior Tri Club	00:07:49	00:00:27	00:15:26	00:00:19	00:03:17	00:27:17	5.63	TR: 1/1
4	6	Ewan Welford	77	Swim-1st Tri Club	00:08:04	00:00:24	00:16:00	00:00:20	00:03:34	00:28:21	9.77	TR: 1/3
5	7	Joshua Butler-King	66		00:08:27	00:00:28	00:16:10	00:00:41	00:04:22	00:30:08	16.63	
6	8	Nathanael Craig	68	Swim-1st Tri Club	00:08:28	00:00:21	00:17:50	00:00:19	00:03:41	00:30:40	18.71	TR: 2/3
7	9	Sebastian King	82	Swim-1st Tri Club (Jnrs)	00:08:36	00:00:22	00:17:36	00:00:24	00:03:50	00:30:48	19.23	TR: 1/1
8	11	Lucas Bedford	65		00:09:29	00:00:29	00:17:10	00:00:28	00:04:48	00:32:24	25.44	
9	14	Ishaan Sharma	76		00:09:50	00:00:27	00:18:57	00:00:28	00:04:27	00:34:09	32.19	
10	15	Jude Gaskell	70	Chichester Tri Club	00:09:22	00:00:23	00:19:53	00:00:20	00:04:18	00:34:17	32.70	TR: 2/2
		Max Hibberd	72		00:08:24	00:00:21	00:00:00					Bike-DNF

Event Date: 11-Oct-2025

PPYCC - Preston Park Youth Duathlon

Event Date: 11-Oct-2025

*Rems: 'TR' = RANK within Team inclusively

PPYCC - Yt	thA (orange)								Race	Format: r	2k4(6)/b7k(7)/r1k2(3)
				Female Re	sult Cate	gory					
Rankings Gndr Open	Name	BIB		Run1	T1	Bike	T2	Run2	OA Drtn	Lag Gap % Gndr	*Rems
1 1	Daniella Stopps	80	Chichester Tri Club	00:11:21	00:00:20	00:21:09	00:00:17	00:05:55	00:39:03		TR: 1/1
				Open	Category	1					
Rankings Gndr Open	Name	BIB		Run1	T1	Bike	T2	Run2	OA Drtn	Lag Gap % Gndr	*Rems
	Ingo Wilcox	81		00:09:28	00:00:20	00:14:59	00:00:16	00:07:43	00:32:46		Bk=comp: 6/7lap

*Rems: 'TR' = RANK within Team inclusively

Event Date:	11-Oct-	2025
-------------	---------	------

PPYCC - Nvc1 (red) Race Format: r800(2)/b1k(1)/r400(1)										
		F	emale Re	esult Cate	gory					
Rankings Gndr Ope	Nama	BIB	Run1	T1	Bike	T2	Run2	OA Drtn	Lag Gap *Rems % Gndr	
1 4	Esther Groves	16 Worthing Otters	00:03:56	00:00:24	00:04:22	00:00:21	00:02:12	00:11:16	TR: 1/2	
2 5	Anina Groves	15 Worthing Otters	00:03:57	00:00:24	00:04:34	00:00:16	00:02:08	00:11:20	0.62 TR: 2/2	
3 6	Jessica Ross	20	00:04:05	00:00:31	00:04:02	00:00:21	00:02:24	00:11:24	1.12	
4 7	Poppy Harrison	17	00:04:11	00:00:25	00:04:08	00:00:21	00:02:22	00:11:27	1.61	
			Open	Category	'					
Rankings Gndr Ope	Nama	2.2								
	n Name	BIB	Run1	T1	Bike	T2	Run2	OA Drtn	Lag Gap % Gndr *Rems	
1 1	Arlo Chumnansin	13	Run1 00:03:30		Bike 00:03:26	T2 00:00:19	Run2 00:01:57	OA Drtn 00:09:41		
1 1 2 2	:11									
1 1 2 2 3 3	Arlo Chumnansin	13	00:03:30	00:00:30	00:03:26	00:00:19	00:01:57	00:09:41	% Gndr Kems	
	Arlo Chumnansin Archer Spicer	13 21	00:03:30	00:00:30	00:03:26 00:03:31	00:00:19	00:01:57 00:02:15	00:09:41	% Gndr Rems	

Printed: 11/10/2025 17:57:05

Event	Date:	11-C	ct-2025
-------	-------	------	---------

PPYCC - N	vc2 (yellow)								Race Format: r1k2(3)/b2k(2)/r400(1)		
			F	emale Re	esult Cate	gory					
Rankings Gndr Open	Name	BIB		Run1	T1	Bike	T2	Run2	OA Drtn	Lag Gap % Gndr	*Rems
1 1	Maddie Digweed	23		00:05:36	00:00:26	00:06:37	00:00:22	00:02:03	00:15:05		GC: TS3=1/1
				Open	Category	,					
Rankings Gndr Open	Name	BIB		Run1	T1	Bike	T2	Run2	OA Drtn	Lag Gap % Gndr	*Rems
1 2	Jake Spicer	26		00:06:43	00:00:27	00:06:35	00:00:18	00:02:25	00:16:28		GC: TS2=1/4
2 3	Ioannis Skarvelis-Kazakos	25	Preston Park Youth Cycling Club	00:06:41	00:00:27	00:06:56	00:00:19	00:02:22	00:16:45	1.72	GC: TS2=2/4-TR: 1/1
3 4	Lucas Hruska	24		00:06:17	00:00:34	00:08:45	00:00:19	00:02:30	00:18:24	11.73	GC: TS2=3/4
4 5	Ossie Stafford	27		00:07:39	00:00:29	00:07:31	00:00:21	00:03:01	00:19:01	15.42	GC: TS2=4/4

^{*}Rems: 'GC' = Gender (age) Category - RANK; 'TR' = RANK within Team inclusively

Printed: 11/10/2025 17:57:05 P52B_v20d_20230828-215